
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019891-2021 

Tender

Day Opportunities for Adults with Dementia

South Tyneside Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-019891

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d522  

Published 16 August 2021, 11:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Tyneside Council

Town Hall, Westoe Road

South Shields

NE332RL

Contact

Karen Dixon

Email

karen.dixon@southtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7585966533

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019891-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019891-2021
mailto:karen.dixon@southtyneside.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southtyneside.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.southtyneside.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Day Opportunities for Adults with Dementia

Reference number

S7982

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Day opportunities for adults with dementia. The service will include a centre-based day care
service delivered from Haven Court, McAnany Avenue, South Shields, NE34 0JP to deliver
14 sessions per week with a maximum of 14 people per session, operating 7 days per week
(196 places per week). The service will also provide an individual support brokerage service
to assist people with dementia and their carers to access neighbourhood opportunities, that
are either already commissioned at a neighbourhood level or delivered through the use of a
direct payment.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,135,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

Main site or place of performance

Borough of South Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement is undertaken under Chapter 3 of Part 2 of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 (also known as the "light touch" regime). The process adopted uses the
primary methodology of an open tender, but the Council reserves the right to make such
adjustments as are required to facilitate the process. The Council will ensure that the tender
process is, and will remain, fair and transparent.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,135,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

36

II.2.14) Additional information

The initial term will be 36 months (3 years) with the option to extend by period or periods of
up to 24 months

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

This information is available with the ITT



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure

Information about national procedures is available at: 
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2015/102/contents/ 

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

The price for this contract has been set at £227,000 per annum. Award will be based on 85%
quality and 15% social value. See the procurement documents for full details

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

16 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2015/102/contents/


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows


		2025-06-25T09:13:57+0100
	TCPDF




